Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SHELTERWORKZ LLC		106/21/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHELTERLOGIC LLC
Street Address:	150 Callender Road
City:	Watertown
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06795
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1839441	GROW IT	
Registration Number:	2918894	EQUINEDIRECT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)575-2600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 575-2629

Email: Ifreed@carmodylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Arthur G. Schaier
Address Line 1: 50 Leavenworth Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1110

Address Line 4: Waterbury, CONNECTICUT 06721-1110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27331-T29 & -T24
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Freed
Signature:	/Linda M. Freed/

900141972 REEL: 004053 FRAME: 0600

\$65.00 18394

Date:	08/27/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=SHELTERWORKZ_20090827142223#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004053 FRAME: 0601

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

FILE SECOND

Office of the Secretary of the State

30 Trinity Street / P.O. Box 150479 / Hartford, CT 06115-0470 / Rev. 03/01/2001

		S 14th Indibalctives		
	Space Fer	FILING #0002 FILED	942928 PG 01 OF 01 06/21/2005 01:14 PM SECRETARY OF THE S	VOL B-0077 PAGE 02121 TATE
		CONNECT	SECRETARY OF THE STICUT SECRETARY OF THE	E STATE
1. NAME OF LIMITED LIABIL	TTY COMPANY:			
ShelterWorkz LLC				
2. THE LIMITED LIABILITY C	OMPANY'S ARTICLES	OF ORGANIZATI	ON ARE (check A., B. or C.)	
X A. AMENDED				
B. AMENDED AND RES	STATED			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
C. RESTATED		en e		
3. TEXT OF EACH AMENDMENT	NT / RESTATEMENT:			
Article 1 is amended to	road.			
"Name of the Limited Li	lability Company i	s ShelterLogic	LLC."	
		-		
			The residence of the second se	
		and the second		-
		•	•	
•				1
	*			
				-
•				
(Please refe	rence an 8 1/2 X 11 atta	chment if addition	al space is needed)	
	4. EXE	CUTION:		
		• •	•	
Date	ed this 21.5+ da	y of <u>June</u>	, 20 <u>05</u> .	
ShelterLogic Holdings LI	E	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
BY: VICTOR KIACKI	Manager of its	Member	Vieto Kron	
Print or type name of signatory	Capacity of	signatory	THE PLANT	
		N. P. HOLY	Signature	i i

RECORDED: 08/27/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004053 FRAME: 0602